
 Elected Members 

 
    

 

Mayor Michael Pengilly  
e michael.pengilly@kicouncil.sa.gov.au  

m  0419 030 564 

a  PO Box 121, Kingscote SA 5223 

 

Personal Assistant 

Clare Jones  

t  08 8553 4506 

f  08 8553 2885 

e pa@kicouncil.sa.gov.au 

All Media Enquiries 

Please contact the Personal Assistant on 

08 8553 4500 or via email at kicouncil@kicouncil.sa.gov.au  

 

Committee Representative 

Mayor Pengilly represents Council on a number of internal 

and external Committees.   

Invitations 

If you would like to invite Mayor Pengilly to an event or meeting, please forward in writing to: 

 

Mayor Michael Pengilly 

Kangaroo Island Council 

PO Box 121 

Kingscote SA 5223 

 

or email: pa@kicouncil.sa.gov.au and please specify: 

 the date, time, duration and location of the function; 

 the nature of the event; 

 any particular expectations of the Mayor (eg to make a speech); 

 the key dignitaries who have been or will be invited as well as a description of other expected participants; 

 email and telephone contact details of event organiser 

 

Helpful Hints: 

 to best accommodate your request please allow a minimum of one month’s notice 

 RSVPs will be provided once your request has been processed (please allow 1-2 weeks) 

 please note that briefing notes may be requested 
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 Elected Members 

 

Councillor Bob Teasdale 
e  bob.teasdale@kicouncil.sa.gov.au 

m 0448 635 009                

a  PO Box 121, KINGSCOTE SA 5223 

 

Committee Representative 

 

 

Councillor Sam Mumford 
e  sam.mumford@kicouncil.sa.gov.au 

m 0427 595 156              

a  PO Box 121, KINGSCOTE SA 5223 

 
Committee Representative 

Audit & Risk Committee 

AGKI Council Representative  

 

    

 

Councillor Jeanette Gellard 
e  jeanette.gellard@kicouncil.sa.gov.au  

m 0429 990 063 

a  PO Box 121, KINGSCOTE SA 5223 

 

Committee Representative 

CEO Performance & Management 

Committee  

 

 

Councillor Shirley Pledge 
e  shirley.pledge@kicouncil.sa.gov.au 

m 0427 041 787                    

a  PO Box 121, KINGSCOTE SA 5223 

 

 

Committee Representative 

CEO Performance & Management 

Committee  

 

 

    

 

Councillor Ken Liu 
e  ken.liu@kicouncil.sa.gov.au 

m 0428 322 005 

a  PO Box 121, KINGSCOTE SA 5223 

 

Committee Representative 

 

 

Councillor Pat Austin  
e  patricia.austin@kicouncil.sa.gov.au 

m 0424 199 987                  

a  PO Box 121, KINGSCOTE SA 5223 

 

Committee Representative 

CEO Performance & Management 

Committee  

 

 

    

 

Councillor Veronica Bates  
e  veronica.bates@kicouncil.sa.gov.au  

m 0488 210 467                  

a  PO Box 121, KINGSCOTE SA 5223 

 

Committee Representative 

  

 

Councillor Greg Miller  
e  greg.miller@kicouncil.sa.gov.au   

m 0419 338 139                  

a  PO Box 121, KINGSCOTE SA 5223 

 

Committee Representative 

Audit & Risk Committee 

 

 

    

 
 

Councillor Richard Cotterill   
e  richard.cotterill@kicouncil.sa.gov.au  

t 0497 332 227                  

a  PO Box 121, KINGSCOTE SA 5223 

 

Committee Representative 

CEO Performance & Management 

Committee  

KI Bushfire Management Committee 

Representative  

 

 

Council Meetings 
www.kangarooisland.sa.gov.au/councilmeetings  

 

Kangaroo Island Council meets on the second Tuesday of each 

month (with the exception of January being the third Tuesday of the 

month) at 10am.  Meetings are held in the Council Chambers, 43 

Dauncey Street, Kingscote (unless otherwise advised). 
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